

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
(A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi)
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078
Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2024/639

Dated: 13th September, 2024

NOTICE

Sub: To organise One Day Green Film Fete on 18th September, 2024 under the flagship of NSS Cell-USEM, GGSIPU under the aegis of the National Service Scheme (NSS) Cell of the University.

NSS Unit of University School of Environment Management (USEM) under the aegis of NSS Cell of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is organising "One Day Green Film Fete" on 18.09.2024 (Wednesday) in partnership with CMS VATAVARAN, New Delhi for the 12th CMS VATAVARAN International Environment & Wildlife Film Festival and Forum. The theme "Wetlands for Life (Lifestyle for Environment)" aiming to inspire individuals and communities to adopt environmentally conscious lifestyles that promote wetland conservation.

DATE AND TIME

Date: 18th September, 2024 and Time: 10 am to 2 pm

VENUE

CMR-412, C-Block, Moot Court Room

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Dwarka Campus, Delhi

All NSS Program Officer of NSS Cell GGSIPU and NSS Volunteers of USEM and other students of USS invited to attend the event as per provided schedule. All attendees will get the <u>e-certificate</u>.

(Dr. Neetu Rani)

Program Officer, NSS Unit, USEM, GGSIPU

(Prof. Varun Joshi)

Prog. Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans/Directors of University School of Studies, GGSIPU East Delhi Campus to display the said notice of their notice boards.
- 2. All Program Officers of USS and Affiliated Colleges Kindly spread the notice among all NSS Volunteers (female only) to the join the event.
- 3. Student Council of NSS Cell GGSIPU and Head Boy/ Head Girl of GGSIPU, East Delhi Campus kindly spread the notice among all NSS Volunteers (female only) to the join the event.
- 4. Head UITS, to upload the notice on the University website and NSS Cell Section.
- 5. Guard File